

## Intuit to Present at Barclays Technology Conference

MOUNTAIN VIEW, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Jerry Natoli, vice president of corporate finance at Intuit Inc. (Nasdaq: INTU), will present at the Barclays Technology Conference in San Francisco **on** Dec. 6.

The presentation will begin at 9:30 a.m. Pacific time and will be available live via audio webcast on Intuit's investor relations website at <a href="http://investors.intuit.com/events/default.aspx">http://investors.intuit.com/events/default.aspx</a>. A replay of the webcast will be available approximately 24 hours after the presentation ends.

## **About Intuit**

<u>Intuit Inc.</u> is committed to powering prosperity around the world for consumers, small businesses and the self-employed through its ecosystem of innovative financial management solutions.

Its flagship products and services include <a href="QuickBooks">QuickBooks</a>® and <a href="TurboTax">TurboTax</a>®, which make it easier to manage <a href="small businesses">small businesses</a> and <a href="tax preparation and filing">tax preparation and filing</a>. <a href="QuickBooks Self-Employed">QuickBooks Self-Employed</a> provides freelancers and independent contractors with an easy and affordable way to manage their finances and save money at tax time, while <a href="Mint">Mint</a> delivers financial tools and insights to help people make smart choices about their money.

Intuit's <u>ProConnect</u> brand portfolio includes <u>ProConnect Tax Online</u>, <u>ProSeries</u>® and <u>Lacerte</u>®, the company's leading tax preparation offerings for professional accountants.

Founded in 1983, Intuit serves 46 million customers in North America, Europe, Australia and Brazil, with revenue of \$5.2 billion in its fiscal year 2017. The company has approximately 8,200 employees with major offices in the <u>United States</u>, <u>Canada</u>, the <u>United Kingdom</u>, <u>India</u>, <u>Australia</u>, Israel, and other locations. More information can be found at www.intuit.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: <a href="http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20171129006147/en/">http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20171129006147/en/</a>

Intuit Inc.

**Investors** 

Lisa Patterson, 650-944-2713 lisa\_patterson@intuit.com or

Media

Diane Carlini, 650-944-6251 diane\_carlini@intuit.com

Source: Intuit Inc.